# OP \$40.00 38891

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dataliant, Inc.		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Student Voice LLC	
Street Address:	210 Ellicott Street, Suite 200	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3889154	COMPLIANCE ASSIST!

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (716)853-5199

 Phone:
 (716) 853-5100

 Email:
 mstorck@lippes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Storck
Address Line 1: 665 Main St., Suite 300

Address Line 2: Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Storck
Signature:	/Michael E Storck/
Date:	10/24/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM ASSIGNMENT-1#page1.tif source=TM ASSIGNMENT-1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004646 FRAME: 0970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of the 3 day of December,

2010 by DATALIANT, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Seller") to and for the benefit of

STUDENT VOICE LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller owns the trademark "Compliance Assist!" registered

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2010 (Registration #

3,889,154) including all common law rights therein (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Buyer wishes to acquire and Seller wishes to assign all of the

Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the goodwill of the business

associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, paid by Buyer

to Seller, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, grants, assigns,

transfers, conveys and delivers to Buyer all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the

Mark, whether statutory or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the Mark is used in the United States and all registrations and

applications to register the Mark, for Buyer's owns use and enjoyment, and for the use and

enjoyment of Buyer's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller if this Assignment had

not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future

infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for damages, and

collect the same for Buyer's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of

the United States to record Buyer as the owner of the Mark. Upon the request of Buyer,

and at no additional consideration, Seller agrees to execute further papers and to do such

TRADEMARK REEL: 004646 FRAME: 0971 other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark in the Buyer or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment this 30 day of December, 2010

DATALIANT, INC.

By:

Name: Patrick Rohde Title: President

STATE OF CONGIA )

COUNTY OF FLATON

**RECORDED: 10/24/2011** 

On this **20** day of December there appeared before me Patrick Rohde personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10 - 28-14

AUBLE COUNTY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004646 FRAME: 0972